

## RECEIVED

NOV 27 2001

Telecom Division International Bureau

210 N. Park Ave.

Winter Park, FL

32789

November 20, 2001

Overnight

P.O. Drawer 200

32790-0200 Winter Park, FL

Ms. Magalie Roman Salas, Secretary

Federal Communications Commission

Tel: 407-740-8575 The Portals

445 12th Street, SW

Fax: 407-740-0613 12 Street Lobby, TW-A325

tmi@tminc.com Washington, DC 20554

Attention: Common Carrier Bureau

Re: Notification by ANEW Broadband, Inc. of operation under International Section 214 Authorization of Parent Company

ITC-214-20010116-00020

Dear Ms. Salas:

company, Cima Telecom, Inc. Cima Telecom, Inc., the parent, received International Section 214 Authorization effective February 15, 2001, File No. ITC-214-20010116-00020, under the name address is: the state of Florida and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Cima Telecom, Inc. ANEW's current company name had changed to Cima Telecom, Inc. ANEW Broadband, Inc. is incorporated in of Interdata Engineering, Inc. On September 27, 2001 the Commission was notified that the telecommunications service under the International Section 214 Authorization of its parent Broadband, Inc. ("ANEW") intends to operate as a non-dominant provider of international Please accept this original letter and two (2) copies as official notification that ANEW

815 NW 57th Avenue Miami, FL 33126 ANEW Broadband, Inc.

## RECEIVED

International Bureau Telecom Division

November 20, 2001

Federal Communications Commission RE: ITC-214-20010116-00020 Ms. Magalie Roman Salas, Secretary

Page 2 of 2

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping one copy of this cover letter and returning it in the enclosed, self- addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Questions regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at (407) 740-8575 or via email at <a href="mailto:mbyrnes@tminc.com">mbyrnes@tminc.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Mónique Byrnes

Consultant to ANEW Broadband, Inc.

MB/sp

Walter Robinson, Cima

George Li, International Bureau ANEW - FCC 214

file:

tms: fcx0101